Todd Zych Handicap
Sponsored by Shamrock Leathers
Resident Trophies

2025 Minnesota State Shoot

Yeti 18 oz. Water Bottle w/Straw

Event No. 5
Wednesday
6/25/2025

Non-Resident Trophies Shells Res/NR Trophies
Trophy Class/Category/Place Name City State | Score | ATA No.
T501 |[CHAMPION KNUDSON DANIELJ OAK GROVE MN 95 310900
T502 [HIGH JUNIOR BREITBART DANE J FAIRMONT MN 92 2214847
T503 [HIGH JUNIOR GOLD MATHIES CARTER R WATKINS MN 92 1626525
T504 [HIGH LADY I LARSON TRACY GLENCOE MN 80 612972
T505 [HIGH LADY II WALKER DAWN R SARTELL MN 79 1216148
T506 [HIGH SUB VETERAN GENS SCOTT W VERNON CENTER MN 89 8402962
T507 [HIGH SUB JUNIOR PAYONK AIDIN J FOLEY MN 86 2410635
T508 [HIGH SENIOR VETERAN BERGER RICHARD J SAUK RAPIDS MN 89 2801360
T509 [HIGH VETERAN MORRISETTE GARY P ELK RIVER MN 90 9405087
N510 [NON RES CHAMPION LAMONT PATRICK R BRANDON MB 96 9805632
N511 [NON RES HIGH JUNIOR AUNE LIAM GEORGE PAPILLION NE 92 2416570
N512 [NON RES HIGH JUNIOR GOLD LAUGHLIN CLAY DURANT OK 95 1510841
N513 [NON RES HIGH LADY | HENNING LEXI M MUSCATINE 1A 92 1859501
N514 [NON RES HIGH LADY I JACK SANDRA JO ALTOONA Wi 73 8502397
N515 [NON RES HIGH SUB VETERAN WEINER PERRY L MANDAN ND 93 8306463
N516 [NON RES HIGH SUB JUNIOR WULF GAVIN WALCOTT 1A 83 2112426
N517 [NON RES HIGH SR VET BUCHHEIT DONALD COTTLEVILLE MO 87 824370
N518 [NON RES HIGH VETERAN LAMONT ROBERT BRANDON MB 90 2401806




6/30/25, 3:45 PM

2025 MN State Shoot

Event 5 - Todd Zych Handicap
Wednesday, June 25, 2025

about:blank

HDCP 100 Straight Option Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $40.00)

Number of entries: 8

State Squad Post ATA #

MB

OK

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

35

36

35

22

35

38

29

16

9805632

1510841

1316740

2215084

9805115

2111435

9404832

9604149

NAME

PATRICK R. LAMONT

CLAY LAUGHLIN

JACK T. KNAUS

JEFF STARKMAN

NICK J. KUBASCH

AVA R. KLASSEN

SCOTT T. ARVIG

PETER S. WALKER

Cat

JG

SBV

SJ

Ydg

27.0

27.0

27.0

23.5

27.0

23.5

27.0

27.0

Custom Trap Trap Trap Trap

50's Option Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $420.00)

Total Option Entries: 13

( Place 1 = 50%, Place 2 = 30%, Place 3 =20% )
Rounds: 3, Funds: $140.00 (available per "50s" round)

ATA #

0310900

about:blank

Cust

Ydg Cat

27.0

Cat

2nd
50s

49

Total
Cat 1 2 3 4
- 25 24 23 24 96
- 25 23 22 25 95
- 22 24 23 21 90
- 23 21 23 21 88
- 20 21 23 21 85
- 23 20 21 20 84
- 20 20 19 24 83
- 20 20 18 21 79
2nd 3rd
3rd Tot
50 50
50s Win
Win Win
$70.00 48 $70.00 $168.00

1711



6/30/25, 3:45 PM

ATA #

9805632

1510841

1316740

0816802

9805115

2215084

9604920

1115462

2112426

9912485

9404832

9604149

Name Ydg
Lamont,

27.0
Patrick R.
Laughlin,

g 27.0

Clay
Knaus,

27.0
Jack T.
Lawrence,

20.0
Brandon M.
Kubasch,

27.0
Nick J.
Starkman,

23.5
Jeff
Petty, Bob

27.0
J.
Berens,

27.0
Kyler W.

Wulf, Gavin  27.0

Nolte,

25.5
Randy S.
Arvig, Scott

27.0
T.
Walker,

27.0
Peter S.

Cat

JG

SBV

SJ

Cust
Cat

1st
50s

49

48

46

48

41

44

44

46

40

45

40

40

25's Option Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $360.00)

Total Option Entries: 17

Rounds: 4, Funds: $90.00 (available per "25s" round)

ATA #

9805632

0310900

about:blank

Name

LAMONT, PATRICK R.

KNUDSON, DANIEL J.

Ydg Cat

Cat

Cust

about:blank
1st 2nd 3rd
2nd 3rd
50 50 50
50s 50s
Win Win Win
$70.00 47 $21.00 47 $21.00
$21.00 45 47 $21.00
47 $21.00 44
$21.00 46 $28.00 43
44 44
44 44
42 45 $28.00
44 42
43 43
41 41
39 43
38 39
1st 1st 2nd  2nd 3rd 3rd 4th
Score Win Score Win Score Win Score
25 $22.... 24 23 24
22 25 $45.... 24 $90.... 24

4th
Win

Tot
Win

$112.00

$42.00

$21.00

$49.00

$28.00

Tot
Win

$§22.50

$135.00

211



6/30/25, 3:45 PM

ATA #

1510841

2416570

0816802

1316740

9604920

2215084

1115462

1417140

2410635

9912485

9805115

2112426

9404832

2211498

9604149

Name

LAUGHLIN, CLAY

AUNE, LIAM GEORGE

LAWRENCE, BRANDON M.

KNAUS, JACK T.

PETTY, BOB J.

STARKMAN, JEFF

BERENS, KYLER W.

KEENAN, DWIGHT J.

PAYONK, AIDIN J.

NOLTE, RANDY S.

KUBASCH, NICK J.

WULF, GAVIN

ARVIG, SCOTTT.

LEE, RORY

WALKER, PETER S.

Ydg

27.0

20.5

20.0

27.0

27.0

23.5

27.0

24.0

24.5

25.5

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

Cat

JG

J

SBV

SJ

SJ

Cust
Cat

Score

about:blank

1st st 2nd

Win Score
25 §22... 23
25 §22.... 22
25 §22.... 23
22 24
23 21
23 21
23 23
22 25
22 23
22 23
20 21
18 22
20 20
17 23
20 20

2nd

3rd

Win Score

$45....

22

22

23

23

21

23

21

19

20

18

23

21

19

23

18

3rd 4th

Win Score

25

23

20

21

24

21

21

21

21

23

21

22

24

17

21

4th
Win

$90....

Lewis Purse (4 Classes) Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $570.00)
(Place 1=100%)

Number of entries: 56
Number of classes: 4

about:blank

Tot
Win

$112.50

$22.50

$22.50

$45.00

3M



6/30/25, 3:45 PM

Payout Method: Place Percentage

Class 1 Winners , Number of entries: 15, $142.50 available for this class

Squad Post
35 4
36 2
42 2
42 1
7 1
32 1
41 1
41 4
34 3
37 4
41 2
34 1
35 2
26 5

13 2

about:blank

Name

LAMONT, PATRICK R.

LAUGHLIN, CLAY

KNUDSON, DANIEL J.

BERENS, KYLE W.

LAHR, MITCH J.

HENNING, LEXI M.

AUNE, LIAM GEORGE

MATHIES, CARTER R.

SEITER, NICK G.

LAWRENCE, BRANDON M.

AUNE, JASONT.

MORRISETTE, GARY P.

KNAUS, JACKT.

KEMPEL, MICHAEL J.

MICHAELIS, DAVID M.

about:blank

ATA #

9805632

1510841

0310900

0925115

2120269

1859501

2416570

1626525

1512977

0816802

2416186

9405087

1316740

8006978

9603782

Ydg Cat

27.0

27.0 JG

27.0

25.5

26.0

27.0 L1

20.5 J

21.5 JG

24.0

20.0

22.0

240V

27.0

26.5 SBV

27.0

Cust
Cat

Class 1 Score

96

95

95

94

92

92

92

92

91

91

91

90

90

90

90

Winnings

$142.50

4/11



6/30/25, 3:45 PM

about:blank

Class 2 Winners , Number of entries: 12, $142.50 available for this class

Squad

17

20

34

35

22

26

33

41

42

22

40

Post

Name

JOHNSON, MATT E.

BRAND, ANTHONY K.

MUNSON, ERIC

OLSON, JONATHAN C.

PETTY, BOB J.

STARKMAN, JEFF

HAVERLY, TROY

ENGUM, MICHAEL S.

POWELL, JJ

BERENS, KYLER W.

BUCHHEIT, DONALD

KEENAN, DWIGHT J.

ATA #

1937793

9204700

8110169

9205650

9604920

2215084

2805615

9303715

2307576

1115462

8204370

1417140

Ydg Cat

22.5

26.0

26.0 SBV

22.5

27.0

23.5 SBV

27.0 SBV

21.5

21.5 J

27.0

22.5 SRV

24.0

Cust
Cat

Class 2 Score

Class 3 Winners , Number of entries: 15, $142.50 available for this class

Squad

7

16

about:blank

Post

3

5

Name

NOLTE, RANDY S.

REDFIELD, FRANK J.

ATA #

9912485

2811813

Ydg Cat

255V

245V

Cust

Class 3 Score
Cat
- 86
- 86

Winnings

$28.50

$28.50

$§28.50

$28.50

$28.50

Winnings

$47.50

$47.50

51



6/30/25, 3:45 PM

Squad

34

18

26

35

42

14

38

29

32

42

37

40

36

Post

Name

PAYONK, AIDIN J.

MERCHLEWITZ, BERNIE

HAVERLY, JON T.

KUBASCH, NICK J.

KING, SHAWN W.

SMITH, DAVID BEMIDJI

KLASSEN, AVA R.

ARVIG, SCOTTT.

WULF, GAVIN

RAMSEY, SHAWN R.

ELAM, HUNTER CJ

HEITZ, BRANDON J.

LEE, RORY

about:blank

ATA #

2410635

7908121

0415974

9805115

0760626

9206212

2111435

9404832

2112426

1626963

1770967

1315739

2211498

Ydg Cat

245 SJ

27.0 SBV

27.0

27.0

25.0

27.0 SBV

23.5 SJ

27.0

27.0 SJ

26.0 SBV

20.5 J

24.5

27.0 J

Cust
Cat

Class 3 Score

Class 4 Winners , Number of entries: 14, $142.50 available for this class

Squad

15

about:blank

Post

2

3

Name

WALKER, DAWN R.

LEE, ZAK

ATA #

1216148

2309241

Ydg Cat

240 L2

21.5

Cus

Class 4 Score
Cat
- 79
-- 79

Winnings

$47.50

Winnings

$47.50

$47.50

6/11



6/30/25, 3:45 PM

Squad

16

22

18

15

25

14

17

14

11

40

36

Post

Name

WALKER, PETER S.

BRIDGLAND, DARWIN H.

MAGNUSSON, RICHARD RYAN

PETERSON, CURTIS

SEITER, MELANIE

ZYCH, TODD J.

ISAACSON, CRAIG

JACK, SANDRA JO

PILARSKI, BRIAN J.

WINSELMAN, STEPHEN M.

NEWMAN, ROBERT A.

MCKEOUGH, SAGE B.

about:blank

ATA #

9604149

0816420

1934437

2811128

1512976

0115588

1776550

8502397

1939830

9000257

0216654

1778007

Ydg Cat

27.0

22.0

23.5 JG

26.0 SRV

19.0 L1

24.5 SBV

27.0

26.5 L2

25.0 SBV

27.0V

26.0 SRV

27.0 L1

Cust
Class 4 Score
Cat

Open Purse Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $140.00)

(Place 1 = 50%, Place 2 = 30%, Place 3 =20%)

Number of entries: 14

Event Winners , Number of entries: 14, $140.00 available for this group

about:blank

Winnings

$47.50

7M



6/30/25, 3:45 PM

Squad

35

36

37

35

34

22

34

29

32

36

15

16

14

Ydg Purse Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $170.00)
(Place 1 = 50%, Place 2 = 30%, Place 3 =20% )

Post

Name

LAMONT, PATRICK R.

LAUGHLIN, CLAY

LAWRENCE, BRANDON M.

KNAUS, JACKT.

OLSON, JONATHAN C.

STARKMAN, JEFF

NOLTE, RANDY S.

PAYONK, AIDIN J.

ARVIG, SCOTTT.

WULF, GAVIN

LEE, RORY

LEE, ZAK

WALKER, PETER S.

PILARSKI, BRIAN J.

Number of entries: 17

about:blank

ATA #

9805632

1510841

0816802

1316740

9205650

2215084

9912485

2410635

9404832

2112426

2211498

2309241

9604149

1939830

Yrd

27.0

27.0

20.0

27.0

22.5

23.5

25.5

24.5

27.0

27.0

27.0

21.5

27.0

25.0

Cat

JG

SBV

SJ

SJ

SBV

Cust
Cat

Score

96

95

91

90

89

88

86

86

83

83

80

79

79

71

Winnings

§70.00

$42.00

$28.00

Yardage Group 19.0 - 22.5 Winners , Number of entries: 3, $30.00 available for this group

about:blank

8/M1



6/30/25, 3:45 PM

Squad

37

34

15

Post

Name

LAWRENCE, BRANDON M.

OLSON, JONATHAN C.

LEE, ZAK

about:blank

ATA # Yrd

0816802 20.0

9205650 22.5

2309241 21.5

Cat

Cust
Cat

Score

Winnings

$15.00

$9.00

$6.00

Yardage Group 23.0 - 24.5 Winners , Number of entries: 3, $30.00 available for this group

Squad

34

22

34

Post

5

2

Name

MORRISETTE, GARY P.

STARKMAN, JEFF

PAYONK, AIDIN J.

ATA #

Yrd

9405087 24.0

2215084 23.5

2410635 24.5

Cat

SBV

SJ

Cust

Score
Cat
-- 90
-- 88
-- 86

Winnings

$15.00

$9.00

$6.00

Yardage Group 25.0 - 26.5 Winners , Number of entries: 3, $30.00 available for this group

Squad

17

14

Post

5

3

3

Name

BRAND, ANTHONY K.

NOLTE, RANDY S.

PILARSKI, BRIAN J.

ATA #

Yrd

9204700 26.0

9912485 25.5

1939830 25.0

Cat

SBV

Cust

Score
Cat
- 89
- 86
- 71

Winnings

$15.00

$9.00

$6.00

Yardage Group 27.0 - 27.0 Winners , Number of entries: 8, $80.00 available for this group

about:blank

9N



6/30/25, 3:45 PM

Squad Post

35 4
36 2
35 2
29 1
32 3
36 3
16 2
14 1

Name

LAMONT, PATRICK R.

LAUGHLIN, CLAY

KNAUS, JACK T.

ARVIG, SCOTTT.

WULF, GAVIN

LEE, RORY

WALKER, PETER S.

ISAACSON, CRAIG

about:blank

ATA #

9805632

1510841

1316740

9404832

2112426

2211498

9604149

1776550

Yrd

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

Cat

JG

SJ

Cust
Cat

Score

6-Way Purse Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $300.00)
(Place 1 = 25%, Place 2 = 15%, Place 3 = 10%, Place 4 = 25%, Place 5 = 15%, Place 6 = 10% )

Number of entries: 12

Event Winners , Number of entries: 12, $300.00 available for this group

Squad Post

35 4
36 2
37 4
35 2
34 4

about:blank

Name

LAMONT, PATRICK R.

LAUGHLIN, CLAY

LAWRENCE, BRANDON M.

KNAUS, JACKT.

OLSON, JONATHAN C.

ATA #

9805632

1510841

0816802

1316740

9205650

Yrd

27.0

27.0

20.0

27.0

22.5

Cat

JG

Cust
Cat

Score

Winnings

$40.00

$24.00

$16.00

Winnings

$75.00

$45.00

$30.00

$75.00

$45.00

10/11



6/30/25, 3:45 PM

Squad

22

26

34

29

32

16

about:blank

Post

Name

STARKMAN, JEFF

HAVERLY, TROY

NOLTE, RANDY S.

PAYONK, AIDIN J.

ARVIG, SCOTTT.

WULF, GAVIN

WALKER, PETER S.

about:blank

ATA #

2215084

2805615

9912485

2410635

9404832

2112426

9604149

Yrd

23.5

27.0

25.5

24.5

27.0

27.0

27.0

Cat

SBV

SBV

SJ

SJ

Cust
Cat

Score

Winnings

$15.00

$15.00

11/11





